ball joint as far down as the knees, hind quarters include the meat surrounding the ball joint as far down as the hock, 
and the loins and tenderloins are the meat along the backbone. (3-31-22) 

034. Full-sized Automobile. Any motorized vehicle with a gross weight in excess of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) pounds.  (3-31-22) 

045. Hunter. A person engaged in the activity of hunting, as defined in Section 36-202, Idaho Code.  
   (3-31-22) 

056. Motorized Vehicle. As defined in Section 36-202, Idaho Code. (3-31-22) 

07. Verifier. A small lens that is inserted into a peep sight to help archers and shooters focus on the

[...]

Section 000  Page 5 AWorthington_04052024 

Governing the Use of Dogs.” 
 (3-31-22) 

07. Landowner Permission Hunts. Any person applying for a landowner permission hunt must have 
a permission slip including the name, address, and signature of a landowner who owns more than one hundred fifty-
nine (159) acres in the hunt area. (3-31-22) 

08. Youth Only Hunts. Youth-only controlled hunt application eligibility is limited to persons nine (9) 
to seventeen (17) years of age, provided they will be ten (10) to seventeen (17) years of age during the hunt for which